

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4899-4900 OF 2005

CHANDRABHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DOODHNATH DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeals are disposed of.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4899-4900 OF 2005

CHANDRABHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DOODHNATH DEAD THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On 11.11.2010 this Court has referred the matter for mediation to the Allahabad High Court Medication Centre. A report has been received from the Mediation Centre reporting that "Mediation completed. No agreement'.

These Appeals have been filed against the impugned judgments of the learned single Judge of the High Court of Allahabad High Court dated 26.11.2002 passed in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 49138 of 2002 and dated 02.05.2003 passed in the Civil Misc. (Review) Application No. 14605 of 2003.

In para 4 of the impugned judgment dated 26.11.2002 passed in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 49138 of 2002, the learned single Judge has observed that land in dispute

:1:
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4899-4900 OF 2005

has been kept outside consolidation and the parties concerned can file a title suit. We agree with this view and reiterate the same.

With these observations, the Appeals are disposed of.
No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 18, 2011.

:2: